

Upward Bound Program University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point

PARENT/STUDENT CONTRACT RENEWAL

I understand that Upward Bound is a year-round intensive educational/skill-building and college readiness program. I, as a student, am expected to make an honest and sincere effort to improve my academic skills, participate in activities and be considerate of others. I abide by all Upward Bound rules, regulations, policies, and Code of Conduct as well as cooperate with the Upward Bound staff by complying with any request asked of me.

As a member of the Upward Bound Program, I agree to all items listed below. I fully understand violation of any of these items may result in disciplinary action and possible dismissal from the Upward Bound program.

- 1. Attend scheduled school meetings with Upward Bound Staff.
- 2. Participate in the annual summer session.
- 3. Use online tutoring service or attend in-person tutorial sessions when required.
- 4. Attend Fall and Spring Workshops.
- 5. Participate in (school year) College Campus Visits when eligible.
- 6. Participate in Parent/Participant Workshops each year (parents).
- 7. Communicate with Upward Bound staff in advance when I will be absent from required program activities.
- 8. Exhibit motivation towards schoolwork and preparation for college.
- 9. Maintain at least a 2.50 overall grade point average.

Please check the item appropriate to your program standing below:

Yes, I wish to continue my participation in the University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Upward Bound Program for the 2024-2025 school year.
Upward Bound is planning for a Freshman Focus Week for students entering grade 9 in the fall from June 16 th – June 22nd. The five-week summer session for all other students entering grades 10 – 12 in the fall will be held June 23 rd – July 25 th with an Honors fieldtrip for selected students July 25 th – July 28 th .
Please indicate your 2024 Summer Session plans as of today (you can always change your mind later):
I plan to attend Summer Session at UWSP June 23 – July 25, 2024.

_I plan to opt out of the 2024 summer session. Reason:_____

STUDENT SIGNATURE: _____

_Date: _____

As a parent/guardian I understand that Upward Bound is a year-round intensive educational/skill-building and college readiness program. I, as a parent/guardian, acknowledge that my child is expected to make an honest and sincere effort to improve his/her academic skills, participate in activities and be considerate of others. I will cooperate with the Upward Bound staff by complying with any request as best as I am able. Parents are expected to attend events, as explained.

I have read the "Upward Bound Rules and Policies" and acknowledge my child has read them and agreed to follow them.

(FORM CONTINUED ON BACK, PLEASE complete second page)

As a parent/guardian of an Upward Bound Program participant I acknowledge that my child has agreed to all items listed above. I fully understand violation of any of these items may result in disciplinary action and possible dismissal from the Upward Bound program.

Notice Regarding Collection of Health History Information

UW-Stevens Point will continue utilizing the secure online platform CampDoc.com to store students' health information and authorizations. <u>All current Upward Bound participants now have an existing profile in CampDoc.com</u>. For 2024, parents/guardians only need to log in to their CampDoc.com account and register their student(s) for Upward Bound's 2024 "sessions" and update their student's healthy history and/or medications, if applicable. Instructions on how to register your student for UB's 2024 sessions in CampDoc.com and how to update your student's health history are enclosed. Please note that health history information will need to be updated in CampDoc.com for all Upward Bound students, regardless of whether they plan to participate in the 2024 summer session.

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:	Date:	
-----------------------------------	-------	--

1/2024